

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

AND A DESCRIPTION OF A



RESOLUTION NO. 94 - 87

OF THE

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is responsible for the protection of the tribal hunting resource and to provide policies for the purpose of sound management of that resource; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the attached Mountain Goat Hunting Policy, dated July 15, 1994, is hereby approved and adopted on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 28th day of July 1994, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for, and 0 against with (__abstentions.

TIM Lopeman, Chairman Attested by: Dave Whitener, Secretary Peters, Vice Chairman

MOUNTAIN GOAT HUNTING POLICY

3

All licensed Squaxin Island Tribal hunters may submit their name to be drawn for a MOUNTAIN GOAT HUNT. Names must be submitted at least 2 weeks before hunting season opens. 5 Names will be drawn at the Hunting Committee meeting preceding the 1994-95 hunting season and all other hunting seasons thereafter. These 5 people are required to attend a 3 hour seminar on hunting technique, areas and responsibilities encompassing the harvest of Mountain Goat.

The following areas shall be opened to the harvest of Mt. Goat;

* Packwood GMU 516, Tatoosh GMU 514

* Mountain Goat hunting season;

* Open 1 Nov. 94 through 31 Dec. 94.

* One adult of either sex may be hunted with a horn length of "4" inches or more

All hunters participating in a Mountain Goat hunt shall after filling their tag be required to fill a observation questionnaire supplied by the Natural Resources Office.

Tribal hunters may not apply for this permit in consecutive years. There shall be a 5 year grace period before reapplying for a Mt. Goat tag whether tag is filled or not.

Any goat parts (meat, hide, hooves, bones, horns) not utilized by the successful tribal hunter shall be donated to the Squaxin Island Natural Resources Department.

15 July 94